Was this item passed through the appropriate committee? Yes. 

Summary:  
This resolution is authorizing a two-year contract with Connor & Gallagher OneSource, Inc. as 
the health insurance broker and consultant for Kane County following the results of RFP #25-
051 effective April 1, 2026 at the cost of One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($125,000) and One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000) beginning April 1, 2027.